BATTLETOME: KHARADRON OVERLORDS

Official Errata, July 2020

The following errata correct errors in Battletome:
Kharadron Querlords. The errata are updated regularly;
when changes are made any changes from the previous
version will be highlighted in magenta. Where the date
has a note, e.g. ‘Revision 2, this means it has had a local
update, only in that language, to clarify a translation
issue or other minor correction.

Page 90 — Arkanaut Ironclad, Flying Transport

Add the following to the first paragraph:

‘If this model is in a warscroll battalion, units from the
same battalion that can garrison this model can be set
up as this model’s garrison when this model is set up.’

Page 91 — Arkanaut Frigate, Flying Transport

Add the following to the first paragraph:

‘If this model is in a warscroll battalion, units from the
same battalion that can garrison this model can be set
up as this model’s garrison when this model is set up.’
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KHARADRON OVERLORDS
WARSCROLL
Arkanaut Company

* Arkanaut Frigate

* Arkanaut Ironclad
Aether-Khemist
Aetheric Navigator
* Arkanaut Admiral

*Brokk Grungsson, Lord-Magnate
of Barak-Nar

* Endrinmaster with Dirigible Suit
Endrinmaster with Endrinharness
Bjorgen Thundrik

Thundrik’s Profiteers

Endrinriggers

* Grundstok Gunhauler

Grundstok Thunderers

Skywardens

Grand Armada

* Grundstok Escort Wing
* Iron Sky Attack Squadron
* Iron Sky Command

UNIT SIZE
MIN MAX
10 40
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
3 12
1 1
5 20
3 12

POINTS
90
220

480
90
100
120

220

190
100

140

100

130

120

100

90
120
100
110

BATTLEFIELD

ROLE NOTES
Battleline
Behemoth Battleline if
BARAK-ZILFIN
Behemoth
Leader
Leader
Leader
Leader Unique
Leader
Leader
Leader Unique. These units
must be taken as a set
for a total of 140 points.
Although taken as a set,
each is a separate unit.
Battleline if general
is Endrinmaster with
Dirigible Suit
Battleline if
BARAK-URBAZ
Battleline if
BARAK-NAR
Battleline if general
is Endrinmaster with
Dirigible Suit
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
Warscroll Battalion
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