

## **BATTLETOME: KHARADRON OVERLORDS**

Official Errata, July 2020

The following errata correct errors in *Battletome*: Kharadron Overlords. The errata are updated regularly; when changes are made any changes from the previous version will be highlighted in magenta. Where the date has a note, e.g. 'Revision 2', this means it has had a local update, only in that language, to clarify a translation issue or other minor correction.

Page 90 - Arkanaut Ironclad, Flying Transport Add the following to the first paragraph: 'If this model is in a warscroll battalion, units from the same battalion that can garrison this model can be set up as this model's garrison when this model is set up.'

Page 91 – Arkanaut Frigate, Flying Transport Add the following to the first paragraph: 'If this model is in a warscroll battalion, units from the same battalion that can garrison this model can be set up as this model's garrison when this model is set up.'

KHARADRON OVERLORDS	UNIT SIZE		DOINTS	BATTLEFIELD	NOTEC
WARSCROLL	MIN	MAX	POINTS	ROLE	NOTES
Arkanaut Company	10	40	90	Battleline	
* Arkanaut Frigate	1	1	220	Behemoth	Battleline if BARAK-ZILFIN
* Arkanaut Ironclad	1	1	480	Behemoth	
Aether-Khemist	1	1	90	Leader	
Aetheric Navigator	1	1	100	Leader	
* Arkanaut Admiral	1	1	120	Leader	
*Brokk Grungsson, Lord-Magnate of Barak-Nar	1	1	220	Leader	Unique
* Endrinmaster with Dirigible Suit	1	1	190	Leader	
Endrinmaster with Endrinharness	1	1	100	Leader	
Bjorgen Thundrik Thundrik's Profiteers	1	1	140	Leader	Unique. These units must be taken as a set for a total of 140 points. Although taken as a set, each is a separate unit.
Endrinriggers	3	12	100		Battleline if general is Endrinmaster with Dirigible Suit
* Grundstok Gunhauler	1	1	130		Battleline if BARAK-URBAZ
Grundstok Thunderers	5	20	120		Battleline if <b>Barak-Nar</b>
Skywardens	3	12	100		Battleline if general is Endrinmaster with Dirigible Suit
Grand Armada	-	-	90	Warscroll Battalion	· ·
* Grundstok Escort Wing	-	-	120	Warscroll Battalion	
* Iron Sky Attack Squadron	-	-	100	Warscroll Battalion	
* Iron Sky Command	-	-	110	Warscroll Battalion	